

\212

SLP(C)No. 7716-7721 OF 2005

ITEM No.44

Court No. 5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7716-7721/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2005 in CA 5467/04 with Modification Application No.5981 of 2004 in Appeal from Order No.198 of 2002 with Appeal from order No.199 of 2002 and judgment and final order dated 23.3.2005 in Civil Misc. Review Application No.1036 of 205 in Correction Application No.5467 of 2004 with Modification Application No.5981 of 2004 in Appeal from Order No.198 of 2002 with Appeal from Order No.199 of 2002 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

PRAKASH BHATT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DEVKI NANDAN BHATT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to submit additional document(s) and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashok A. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo to continue.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master