

0  
ITEM NO.1

Court No.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 27 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 436 OF 2007

Prakash Bhatt & Ors.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Devki Nandan Bhatt & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of order dated 31.7.2007 and office report)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kochar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Respondent NO. 3&4

Mr. Rahul Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No orders.

Expedite hearing of the appeal.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master