

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 436 OF 2007

PRAKASH BHATT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVKI NANDAN BHATT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 25/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. L.D. Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kochar, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
  
Mr. Javaid Muzaffar, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Veena Khera )  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 436 OF 2007

PRAKASH BHATT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVKI NANDAN BHATT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After having gone through the impugned judgments of the

High Court of Uttrakhand dated 15.03.2005 and dated  
23.03.2005 and having perused the records, we are of the  
opinion that there is no infirmity in the impugned judgments  
of the High Court and hence they do not call for our  
interference. We order accordingly.

Having no merit, the Appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 25, 2011.